-~
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-3/ S2 R

ARESOLUTION ADOPTING AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR
THE OPERATION OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN FOR
THE CALENDAR YEAR 2015.

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved and adopted a budget for the operation of the
city of Tontitown, Arkansas, for the calendar year 2015; and

WHEREAS, after review of the adopted budget, the City Council finds the budget is in need
of amendment.

NOW, THEREF ORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the city of Tontitown,
Arkansas:

Section |: That a copy of the amended budget as submitted to the Council is attached
hereto as "Exhibit A"

Section 2: That the amended budget, as attached hereto, be and the same is hereby
adopted as the budget for the operation of the city of Tontitown, Arkansas, for the calendar year
2015. ‘

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7 day of April, 2015.

) N

PAUL COLVIN, JR., Mayor

ATTEST:
yi /4 /7

Y, /zzx-,//;aw; 2ee - f L, -""é ~ Ve le o
ALICIA COLLINS, Recorder-Treasurer
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City of Tontitown
General Fund
2015 Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Franchise Tax
Hosting Fees
Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous Income
Museum Income
Parks and Recreation
Planning Fees
Building Permits
Police Fines
Act 988 Revenue
Act 833 Revenue
Act 10 Revenue
Other
Police Fines Total
Property Tax
Sales Tax
2005 Series City Sales Tax
County
Sales Tax Other
Sales Tax Total
Interest Income
State Turnback
Municipal General
State Turnback - Other
State Turnback Total

Total Income

20lS-84-52SRK

250,000

105,000

30,900

650

5,700

2,500

18,300

96,050
6,000
12,000
70,000

88,000

193,000
131,230
405,000
30,000

566,230

3,000
35,000
2,500

37,500

1,396,830



Expense

Animal Control

Automobile Expense

Bank Service Charges

Computer Software and Support

Dues and Subscriptions

Fixed Asset Purchases

Insurance

Finance Charge

Materials and Supplies

Book Promotion/Museum

Miscellaneous

Office Expenses

Payroll

Contract Wages
Employee Health Coverage
Salaries
Social Security and Medicare
Unemployment
Workers Compensation
Retirement
Other

Payroll Expenses Total

Accounting

Engineering

Ambulance Service

Legal Fees

Repairs and Maintenance

Taxes

Travel

Utilities

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income (Total Income minus Total Expense)

Other Income/Expense
Water&Sewer Salary Expense
Due From Water and Sewer
Transfers from G&A
Transfers from reserves

Total Other Income/Expense

Net Surplus

Zols-oY-S 252

1,105

62,327

871

70,300

58,130

104,500

13,000

24,560

200

18,160

31,795
150,150
52:322
527,664
41,457
13,100
65,140
18,000

867,833

200

19,000

40,000

151,250

28,550

400

1,700

31,350

1,525,231

-128,401
-180,398

180,398 0
183,000

183,000

54,599
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03 General Fund Page 1¢

Ale]c] D
v
o
|
|
ﬁ
f
I
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| 3 |Ordinary Income/Expense
4 _:na.:L’?_f o
|
5 Franchise Tax D
6 Hosting Fees o o
7 Licenses & Permits Jil i
81 | mumness
9  Fireworks -
10 Open Air Vendor -
11 Licenses & Permits - Other
12 |Licenses & Permits - Total
13 [Miscellaneous Income o
k.‘l?mm@g Income R o
15 Hmoow Sales |f..’
o] omes
17 ,_‘.Lgmio_._n_u o
18] | m_s.__-m_r........_n_..aw._u-.um_.m,‘ll.
19 | State Sales Tax U_mneczrl .
20 H ‘Museum Income - Other
20 m [ - Total
m. ,.rvmn_nwm—mwmm.am:o: o
23 | |Park Tree Reward o
24 | .IT_..ﬁ_uEiu r_mEnhoﬁMolnu ‘
2] Paviionfee
26| | |Parks & Recreation - Other
27 Parks & Recreation - Total
2B{ Panningfees
) I W —
30 Conditional use
31 \ Gradng
32 . |Large Scale Dev
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

General Fund

ZolS-o04-S25R

Page 2 of
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J# iLot Splits

Plan Check Fee
‘Preliminary Plats
Property Line Adj
Rezoning

e

w
<

&

Signs

&

'Subdivisions

40 ﬁ._.oa._:,nm_ Reviews

41 Variances/Waivers

42 |Planned Unit Dev
43 Planning & Building Fees - Other

44 Planning Fees - Total

45 Building Permits
46 ; _w:m_n::m T
47 m Certificate of Occupancy
48 ‘noaq_..nqﬂ.n._. Addition

49 Demoliion
50| . Driveway Permit
s1| | |etectrica

52|  Fence

53| | (Grading o
54 Home 0

. Mechanical
56| _S.unn__m:oanu

.~ New noijmnm_n_ vo:ﬂmm

ool

. Plumbing
?a._:uumﬂu

W
~1

o |®

ﬁ .|

‘Garage Sale Permit

=]

&

]

62 ____Building Permits - Other

T
|
!
|
|
|
{
|
W
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

General Fund

ZolS2oY-525R

Ale]c] D | S AH I s BM CB | cQ | DF | DK
Building &
Code 2015
| 1] Budget
General &
Administrative ~ Museum 2015 Community Dev. Police 2015 Total All Dept General Fund
lml i o o 2015 Budget Budget Parks 2015'Budget 2015 Budget Fire 2015 Budget Budget 2015
63 Building Permits - Total $95,750 30 20 $0 $300 $0 S0 $96,050
64 Police Fines 30 $0 $0 $0 S0
[65]  Actoms revanue o 50 $0 50 50 50 %0 $6,000 $6,000
| 661 | Act833 revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $12,000 $0 $12,000
Imh | |Act10 revenue o 1 $0 $0 30 S0 50 $0 $0 L S0
68| | |Police Fines/Fire - Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 570,000
69 |Police Fines - Total $0 $0 $0 $0 £0 $12,000 $76,000 588,000
70 Property Tax $0 $193,000 $0 30 0 $0 $0 $193,000
(71| salesTax - 50 50 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
[ 72] | 12005 Series city Safes Tax $0 §131,230 50 $0 0 %0 %0 $131,230
B coumy $0 $405,000 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 | 5$405,000
74 Sales Tax - Other 30 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000
75 Total Sales Tax 30 $566,230 30 0 $0 $0 $0 $566,230
76 Interest Income 50 $3,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
[77] state Tumpack 50 $0 50 50 50 50 $0 $0
78] | Municipal General $0 $35.000 50 $0 50 s0 50 | $35,000
(79| | State Turnback - Other $0 $2,500 50 s0 50 $0 50 $2,500
80  Total State Tumback 50 $37,500 $0 50 50 50 % $37,500
81 [Total Income . $47,250 $1,184,730 $5.700 $2,500 $18,000 $12,000 $76,650 $1,396,830
M ) | QM.Mm Profit a $97,250 $1,184,730 $5,700 $2,500 $18,000 $12,000 $76,650 i 51,396,830
83 [Expense | 3 ] §0 §0 50 0 $0 S0
4] Animal Control B $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 80 S0
| 85| .Maam_ Control & Sheltering $0 $1,105 $0 §0 $0 $0 $0 $1,105
86 |Automobile Expense $1,827 30 %0 $2,500 $0 $13,000 $45,000 $62,327
87| | ank Service Charges % %0 $0 50 $0 %0 50 50
lmml . Liberty Bank $0 $305 $0 50 $0 $0 50 $305
M | :m..m_._x Service Charges - Other $188 $0 $0 $185 50 50 $193 } 5566
90 Bank Service Charges - Total $188 $305 $0 $185 $0 $0 $193 5871
hﬁ |Computer Software & Support $3,000 $45,200,00 $100 50 §2,000 $5,000 $15.000 570,300

Page3 o
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

General Fund

Z2o\§-o4-525R
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|
i
|
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92 Dues and Subscriptions.
93 Fixed Assets Purchases
94| linsurance
95 Auto Insurance -
96 Property Insurance
97 Insurance - Other
98 \Insurance - Total
99 Finance charge
100 Materials and Supplies
101 Museum Expenses
102 Qmoor Production/Promotion
103 lisceila B
i
104{  |Training and Education
105|  Miscellaneous - Total
106 _oa_no. Expenses
107 Printing and Reproduction
108 -LJ 'Security Monitoring B
109]  Supplies & Postage
110 _033 Expenses - Other
111 “Oano Expenses - Total
112 _ Payroll Expenses
t
113 |Contract Wages

Page 4 of
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03.03

General Fund

Zold-0U-525 Kk

AlB]c] D | s | AH | AT BM | CB | cQ | DF | DK
Building &
Code 2015
1 Budget
General &
Administrative  Museum 2015 Community Dev. Police 2015 Total All Dept General Fund
2 oo ! [ 2015 Budget Budget Parks 2015 Budget 2015 Budget Fire 2015 Budget Budget 2015
114 " %.mau_s..m.m. Health Coverage $4,026 $8,052 $0 $5,464 $3,790 $3,400 $27,590 i 852,322
115 Salaries $31,200 $110,400 $0 $34,324 $30,488 $43,500 $277,752 $527,664
116 Social Security & Medicare $2,387 $8,446 $0 $2,627 $3,348 $3,400 $21,249 $41,457
ﬁ
117 _ |m_=wau.,.33m=_| - $1,000 $4,000 %0 $600 $500 $1,000 $6,000.00 ! $13,100
118) | |Workers  Compensation ] 50 50 S0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 $0
119 _\ Retirement " $1,560 $3,120 $0 $1,397 $2,188 $8,300 $48,575 | $65,140
120 [Payroll Expenses - Other $2,000.00 5,000 30 $1,000 $0 30 $10,000.00 518,000
121 |Payroll Expenses - Total $42,173 $149,018 $0 $45,412 340,314 $199,750 $391,166 $867,833
Sethtg SIS AL |
122] | Accounting $0 $200 50 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 5200
L et i

123 |Engineering $1.500.00 $3,500,00 $0 $2,500 $10,000.00 _ $1,500 S0 519,000
124] | Ambulance Service ) $40,000 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 0 540,000
125 |Legal Fees $1,000 $80,000 $200 $100 $8,000.00 $500 10000 598,800
126 | [Ordinance Cadification $0 $6,500.00 80 s0 $0.00 50 0 $6,500
127 i_ |Required Legal Advertising ) $600 $20,000.00 30 $200 $1,000.00 $50 $100 $21,950
128 | |Legal Fees - Other $0 $10,000.00 30 $0 $0.00 $0 13,000 $23,000
129 |Legal Fees - Total $1,600 $116,500 $200 $300 $8,000 3550 $23,100 $151,250
130 |Professional Fees - Total $3,100 $120,200 $200 $2,800 $19,000 $2,050 $23,100 $210,450
131 ,wmuw,ﬁ.m. Maintenance 1 50
132 | |Building Repairs $50 $2,000.00 $300 $500 $0.00 $15,000 $200 I $18,050
133 |Equipment Repairs $0.00 $300 $0 $200 $0.00 38,000 $100 $8,600
Eb |Lawn Maintenance $0 30 30 50 $0.00 50 $0 S0
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

General Fund

ZO0\S-0Y-S25R

Page 6 of

ale]c] D | s | AH AX BM cB | cQ DF | DK
Building &
Code 2015
IH. Budget
General &
Administrative  Museum 2015 Community Dev. Palice 2015 Total All Dept General Fund
2 B [ S 2015 Budget Budget Parks 2015 Budget 2015 Budget Fire 2015 Budget Budget 2015

135 |Repairs & Maintenance - Other $0 30 3100 $600 $0.00 $1,000 $200 $1,900
136 Repairs & Maintenance - Total $50 $2,300 $400 $1,300 30 $24,000 $500 528,550
137 Taxes | B o \ 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 400
1138]  Travel | . . 1000 700 0 0 0 0 0 1700
139 Meetings & Travel 0 0 a a 0 0 0 0
140 Travel - Total 1000 700 Q 0 0 0 0 1700
141 utilities o0 0 0 0 0 0 (] 0
122 cae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mwl | imw..q. o ‘- | B | $650 $50.00 $300 50 $0.00 $0 $650 $1,650
144 . | |Police Dept 50 $0 50 30 0.00 $0 $600 S600
145 | [Total Cable $650 50 $300 30 30 $0 51,250 $2,250
146 |Gas and Electric $2,600.00 $2.760.00 $1,600 $5,000 $0.00 $2,000 $2,500 $16,400
(147] ' [Telephone 5200000 $3.000.00 $100 5300 $0.00 $700 $5,000 $11,100
148 Water . $350 $250,00 5250 $0 $0.00 $350 $400 $1,600
149 Utilities - Total $5,600 $6.000 $2,250 $5,300 30 $3,050 $9,150 $31,350
150|Total Expense $65,137 $402,713 $15,050 $142,955 $74,595 $274,772 $510,009 $1,525,231
51 | Inceodinaymeone 532,113 $782,017 {59,250) (3140,455) {356.595) (5262.772) ($433.359) {5128,401)
E Omm.mEooim_mxmmq.mm. - ) ..\ 30 30 i S0
153| | AmountDueFromwas % 5180398 50 . $180,398
@ Other _al_”m_am\ - 30 $0 ! S0
155 Transfers from G&A $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 o]
156]  Transfer from reserves ) 30 $183.080.00 $0 . $183,000
157|Total Other Income 30 $363.398 30 30 $0 30 $0 5363,398
158| Total Other Income ] B %0 $363,398 50 50 50 $0 80 $363,398
159(Other Expense B i 50
160 .»:_o__a due from Water - $0 $180,398 i $180,398
161 E Amount due from m:.mﬁ N $0 ; SO
1621 Xfer out to Strest Fund ! SO
163 Property Tax 30 (o}
Hmﬂ Xfer o:lw.»o Street mc\z\a - Other 30 S0
.H|mm “_...unm_. vm.%m_. out to Street m:rm . ] 30 S0

City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-0



City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

General Fund

Page 70

20lS-0Y-525R

ale]c] D s ] AH | A ] BM | CB | cQ | DF | DK
Building &
Code 2015
1 Budget
General &
Administrative  Museum 2015 Community Dev. Police 2015 Total All Dept General Fund
2 L 2015 Budget Budget Parks 2015 Budget 2015 Budget Fire 2015 Budget Budget 2015
166/ Total Other Expense $0 S0 50 $0 $0 50 $0 S0
167 Net Other Income $0 $183,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $183,000
168 'Surplus/ Use of Reserves $32,113 $965,017 ($9,350) ($140,455) ($56,595) ($262,772) ($433,359) $54,599
169
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

W&S Budget

als]c]olelF] G
! ]
M * SO
_ _
|24 || .
3 |Ordinary Income/Expense .
il ___Income
S | 4020~ Miscell Income -
6 | 4020 - Miscellanous Income - Other
7/ 14020 - A Income - Total
8 = 4030 - Sales - §
9 _ 14030 - Sales - Sanitation - Other
I0] 4030 Sales- Sanitation - Total
n
11 | _\ 14040 - Sales - Sewer
| 12 | | /4050 - Sales - Water - o
13 ¥ Fa _ 4050.01 - Late Fees -
T | T
| _ |
_ |
14 | | _Sme - Sales - Water - Other
15 | | 4050 - Sales - Water - Total
i | | 4060 - Service Feas
17 L |4060.01 - Sewer Access Fees
| 1
18 _ T |4060.02 - Sewer Tapping Fees
| I |
19 | || 4060.03 - Water Access Fees
==
20 _ | 4060.04 - Water Tapping Fees
T _ i i o
21 | | 4060.05- pi g Feas -
T N A O |
L]
2] | | | 14060 - Service Fees - Other
23 | | | 4060 - Service Fees - Total
i |
24 ., | Total Income i o
| | [Costof Goods Scid o
26 ,‘ | 5000 - Cost of Goods Sold
| 5010 - Water Purchases .
28] | | | 5011 Sowar Servics Purch
29| | ! 5012 - Solid Waste Reimb
30 T | Total COGS |
31]  Gross Profit. - o
7] Exponse
33 ||| 6030 Auto & Equi Exp
| i {
k: | | 6030.01 - Aut, Exp
KT | e
3] T .‘imeua.am‘rm:m_rg_ o
36 | |6030.03 - Mileage B
_ 6030.04 - Service & Repair o
6030 - Auto & Equipment Expense - Other
.| 6030-Auto & Equipment Expense - Total
| 6040 - Bad Debt Expenss S
| 6050 - Bank Service Charges
i 6050.01 - Bank Service Charges
| kmwmleh._m - Credit Card Charges
| 805003 Epayment Charges
|| 6260-R iliation Discre




W&S Budget .N@fm.:l Q&I W.NLW\ N,

alB]c]o]EF] G | w AN BL
| [
S OV _Solid Waste
N - - - =
46 | | 6050 - Bank Service Charges - Other
47 L . B0S0-Bank Service Charges - Total o
48| 6060 - Bond Processing Fee o
20 it ol (6085 - Computer & IT Expense R o
| |
50 | ®06510- Computer Supp R N
| [ ]
i |
[
|
| , i
51 w 6065.20 - Computer Scftware o
6065.30 - Web Support o = ot
53 | 8065 - Computer & IT Expense - Other
.
54 , (6065 - Computer & IT Exp - Tatal . -
55 6080+ Contract Labor Expenses o
56 | | 6080 - Contract Labor Expenses - Other
s/ ] 6080 - Contract Labor Es - Total S
58 | 6110 - Depreciation Expense o
581 | I /6120 Duesand s P D
60 | |1 _"6120.01- Health Dept Fees o
61 || ™"§120- Dues and Subscriptions - Other
62 ! | §120-Dues and Subscriptions - Total i
63 .| | 6150 Insurance, Taxes & Bonds -
| | |
64) | | _ |6150.01  Health _ o
T T
65 | | | | 615002 - Auto o .
66 ._l ! % . B151- Taxes
{ _ T S
67 B i l‘ _ | 6151.10 - Local Sales Tax
3 T T eSS
| |
68) i | 615120 - State Sales Tax B
| 1T
|
69 [ ___|6151.30 - Property Tax
70 || Total§151 - Taxes .
/1 | | | 6150 Insurance, Taxes & Bonds - Other
12 LI 16150 - Insurance, Taxes & Bonds - Total R
R
o
73 | 6195 - Material & Supplies o o
—— T —_
_ i
74 i | 6195 Material & Supplies - Other
YEl ! 6195 Material & Supplies - Total o
R i —
76 . 6200 - Miscsll E o o o
4 v '6200.48 - Tralning
—— i . el e .
78] 1y 6200.40 - Training - Other
79 . __ 1 | Total 6200.40 - Training o i
80 | 6200.50- Uniform Expense o
81 R .6200 - Miscellaneous Expense - Other
I
|
82 | 6200 Miscell E -Total B
B3] | 6720 Offico Supplies & Postaga
i I _ f
84 | |___6220.01 Printing and Reproduction

Page 2 of 4
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City Of Tontitown Budget conden 2015-03-03

W&S Budget NQM. . QL.I m.NAW-m

>_m_n__u_m_m_ G
1 —
£ S 1 B .
18] . B220.02- Supplies & Postage o
86 !

. 6220 - Office Supplies & Postage - Total
| 16230 - Payroll Expenses

- = )

S0 ! rns.ﬂ - 6230,07 Retirement E:

. | 6225-Postage and Delivery )
57 | 6230 Office Suppliss & Postags ~Other
| 89 ]

6230 - Payroll Expenses - Other

921 . 6230 - Payroll Expenses - Total o
93 i 6250 - Professional Fees
54 | 16250.06- Lagal Fees & Adverfisine
95

i 1625006 - Legal Fees & Advertising
]

| ﬁ _ '6250.06 - Legal Fess & Advertising - Other
i | [Total 6250.06 - Legal Fees & Advertising

97 1 ‘Hu, 6250.10 + Accounting
[__{ | . T6260.20 Engineering

100 _i i || 6250.20 - Engineering - Other
1010 T Total 6250.20 - Engineerin
10 | § (6250 - Prof Fees - Other
103 T jezs0- Professional Fees - Total
[104] | 7T 16280 - Repairs & Maintenance o
] I
1051 | . |6130- Equipment Rental

] 7 —+————=dulpmentRental 00 @
| |

.6280.01 - Building Repairs

O ___ 16280.02 - Equipment Repairs

L]

08 | | 16280.03 - Sewer System Repairs I8

109} . [6280.04 - Water System Repairs B |
i 6281 - Locate Service

110} —
| 6281 Locate Service - Other

L TolaT 6281 - Locats Servies

[T13] 16280 - Repairs & Maintenance - Other

114, % 16280 - Rapairs & Maintenance - Total
_ - 12200 Repairs & Mai s e
115 !

6390 - Utilities & Rent o

i _
126 , , \‘ £390.10- Cable & Intarnet
i T
I

En Y . 6380.20 - Telephone .
i 16390.30 - Gas and Electric B

b . (B390.30-Gas and Electric =
119] | [6380.50- Rent
1207 ____ 16390 - Utilities & Rent - T otal
121 [ Total Expense

122|  |Net Ordinary Incoms |

-Other _=no§u._m|nta=uo
| _ Other Income i =
17000 - City Sales Tax

126 |7000.01 - 1999 Series




W&S Budget NQV\J\-Q&l MJNMI N Page 4 of 4

G
1
M e
-
127 i 7000.02 - 2005 Series
(87000~ ity Swes Tox - Toral ]
179 | 7010 Interest income o
(330" T 701001 Bond Inferestinc. 2005 -
L
131) | | 7010.02: EPA Matching funds -
i |
132 | | 7010 - Interest Income - Other
133| | 7010 InterestIncome - Total o -
[134] | 7030 - Other Income o
' 3000- Unrealized Gain/Loss .
] 7030 - Other Income - Other
15/ | Total 7030 - Other Income
138] (7070 « Xfer from W&S General Account

6270 - S ——
|| 627001 Amount Due From City .
]

143 i | 6270.04 - Amount Due From Waste Manag
| | 6270.05 - Amount Due From NACA
145 1 Total 6270 - Reimb
S N
L
146 vt ,uc:u. Other Expenses —— _
] ]
147] | | |8010.10- Bond Cost Ammortization E p
[T
148 . _B010.15 - Other Non-Operating Expense
148] | T [BD10 - Other Exp -Total B
150] 7 B011- Interest Expense
IST) 7 | [ 8011.10 - Water Bond InterastRegion #31-8
i
152] | x_ | 8011.20- 8ond Interest Exp. 2005 o
i T
153 | |8011.21- Bond Interest Exp. 2013

IS4 | 18041 - interest Expensa - Othar

S5 ) | Total 8011 - interest Expenss L B
E || 8020- Xfers to Other Accounts ) -
[ 18020.10 - Xfer to Cap. Imp.
158] | ' 'B020.50 - Xfer to Meter Deposit Acct
1 || 802060 - Xfer To W&S General Accouni
160 [ Total 8020 - Xfers to Other Accounts
1ol ' Total Other Expense
162 \Net Other Income |
Net Income | i [] [l
164] : [
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City Of Tontitown Budget Draft 2015-03-03Revised Street Fund

2O

_.o(_,i,—mg Page 1 of

AB]CDElFIG H [ OTkT L] M | P | v | AB | AE

| 1] | N | ] [l L | | il I f 2012 Budget 2013 Budget Rev #1 2014 Budget Rev# 2 2015 Budget
| 2] |0rdmarylncome/£xpense ‘ ‘ || B
EX ‘lncome [T J -

| 4] | [7 | |2005 S¢ Serles sales tax40% | - $205,000.00 $162,428 594,266 $374,109
HEN } Interest Income | | | - $10,200.00 $622 $1,175 $2,873
61 | | | M|sceI!an_eous Income ;7 B 3 $100.00 $100 50 $0
HENN Property Tax | | $40,000.00 $14,420 $4,263 $45,573
| 8] ‘7 <‘>_I }State Turnback | T $7,910.00 $10,000 40

| )t

jof | | | |vaseverance L S $12,000.00 $12,020 $14,187 $29,090

| |

[10] | | J It gMunicipal Special Aid| | ) $116,850.00 $114,824 $23,552 $114,972

|

] | |_ _f JW'State Turnback - Other ‘ S0 $40,233

2] T |state Turnback - Total ] - $136,760.00 $136,844 $37,739 $184,295
13 |Total income | 1T | i B $392,060.00 $314,414 $137,442 $606,849
14 <1§rnss Profit_ [ I T $392,060.00 $314,414 $137,442 $606,849

15| #Expense [ 1 |

[ 16| Fixed asset phrchases i $114,574 0 40

ji7) | | Street Improvements| -

18] T : T*’ | |Future Projects | D $150,000.00 $1,414,477 $0 $0
Ll I | street__lmprnvements-Other $1,590,596 50
0] | k | | [streetimprovements-Total $ 150,000 § 1,414,477 $1,590,596  $ 363,796

| 21| IF | |Fixed Asset Purchase - Other R 480,000

| 22] | ‘ \ leed Asset Purchase] Total | ) S 150,000 S 1,529,051 $1,590,596 $443,796

| 23 | WL 1 Ir}yrance\ L |
i \

(241 | | | | |Autolnsurance $741.50 $1,200 $0 $2,579

(25] | | | [insurance- - Total | B i 4741,50 41200 50 $2,579

| 26| 7'/ R Mlscell_aneous Expense o N 450.00 450 $1,527 45387
27 | __ |Printing and_Reproductlon o - $110.00 5110 50 S0

| 28 | _, _ 4Professmna| Fees[ 1 _ - - ___ ) . 50
21 | | | | |Engineering | R - $109,000.00 $6,868 $0 $3,597

(30 | | | | [tegalFees| L o . $2,100.00 $3,540 44,874

| 31] 77|F | |Required Legal Advertising $750.00 50 5657

[32] | | [professional Fees - Total | | - $111,850.00 46,868 $3,540 59,128

_31 i |Repairs & Malnlenance o -

[34) | | | |equipment [ | | | $53,000.00 $1,488 52,525
35 Fuel B . $1,500.00 40 $1,305

E_j 1 | |signage [ | [T | $0.00 50 52,000 5155

[37] | | | | [streetRepairs | ( g - $920,000.00 $15,000 $100,000 $26,232
38| | \Reparrs&Mamtenance Other $3,000.00 $1,176 50 5444

El RN Re_pa_ln & Maintenance - Total B $677,500.00 $16,176 $103,488 $30,660

40| | | rles&Beneflts N $12,699.54 $42,859 $2,013 $39,188

1 7”UtI|ItIeS_ | J | L[ S

[42] | [ | Gas and Electric o N $7,500.00 47,500 3,731 $11,934
3| Utllmes Total 4$7,500.00 $7,500 $3,731 $11,934

[44] { || |vehice Expense T i $4,000.00 $6,000 0 S0
45 F
46 1 To:a'i'ExpensJ l NN $ 1,251,752 5 1,566,955 $1,702,882 $503,483

[47] |NetOrdinaryincome| | | | ($859,691.50) (81,252,541) {$1,565,440) $103,367
ag| | |0tﬁ;i;éome/Expense | -

49| Werlncomej -

Eg N _}__EvSalesTax S . 2 ___ 7 $0 S0
st] [ LT T T =
52 Xfers from City General Fund $645,000 $0 (5103,367)

53] | TL [Totalﬁtﬂeir income | | 7‘ - 5 645,000 $0 (5103,367)

(54] | |Netotherincome | | | | ) — S 645,000 50 (5103,367)
55 Other activity- carryover from 2012 bugg_e_t__ o

E: [ Streetlrnpruvementsl D____

157 |——i-- | Project 1209008 balance remalnmg
58 | | Barnngton Sabatlm, Kevm,w Fletcher, Ardemagmand

E_ ﬁ— ‘ | Bausinger | | | s

6_0 | _¢ !Prcuect 1209024 balance remammg B

[61] | L1 | Llherty_, South Pianalto and K:ssmger

| 62 4lEtalotheractlety ]J;] [ ]_ [ - $0.00 S0 $0 50

(63 |Deficit before transfers from other funds and reserves (5859,691.50) (5607,541) (51,565,440) S0

Tea| \ [xfers ﬁrom?he?ﬂ] ndslﬂeserves $873,000.00 $317,000

765 |Netincome | | | | [T ] $13,309 ($607,541) ($1,565,440) $317,000

T
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A B c | o | e 1 E | G H [ 1 ] J | K| L [
— Fire i Community Fire |~ Police Total Capital | Memo

1 Item Category Building Dept Department . G&A | Museum _ Park Dept | Development | Department | Dept. | Street Dept. | W&S Dept. | Budget |

95 [2013 Capital Budget i _ _ _ “ _ |

i | | “ | “ “

177|2014 Capital Budget 2014-01-458 $3,000 | $50,000 | $28,500 = $2,000 |  $70,000 $0 $45,700 ~ $1,641,796 | $200,000 $2,040,996 |

178 _ _ W _ 7 m “

25912014 Capital Budget Rev2 _$3,000 $174,800  $28,500 | $2,000  $70,000 | $0 $21,700 | $1,590,596 | $200,000 | $2,090,596 | .
260 , , , !

342|2014 Capital Budget Rev3 $3,000 | $424,800 | $28,500 | $2,000 $70,000 $0 $21,700 $1,590,596 | $200,000 $2,340,596

343 | m m W , ] _

344 | _ 7 $2,000 | $2,000 | Building fc
345 _ | | _ 7 | $0

346 ] | _ | $73,000 | ﬁ $73,000 |Park Bath
347 | m , _ . , $60,000 $60,000 |412/112 S
348|Buildings & Land $0 0, s0|  s0 $73,000 | s0 $0 $0 | $60,000 $2,000 $135,000 |

349 . 7 7 | | .
250 | S| = . $18,500 $18,500 |Frontier A
351 [ _ _ | | | $1,100 | | $1,100 |Planning [
352 _ | | s1,100 _ | W $1,100 | City Bookl
353 ! _ | _ $1,400 _ $1,400 | Video Can
354 | | | $0

355 ‘ ! S h | | | $0

356 ‘ , _ W M ! $0
357]|Computer & IT i | $0 | $0 |  $1,100 $0 $0 $1,100 $0 |  $1,400 | $0|  $18,500 $22,100

358 | _ _ _ | .
359 . B | | i $0

360 W g $6,000 | | _ | , , $6,000 New Phon
361 | | | $3,000 | | $3,000 | Update Bz
362|Office Equipment & Furniture _ $0 | $0 | $9,000 | $0 | 50 $0 50 $0 | $0 $0 $9,000

363 | | . [i3 | ” | |

364 , 7 | ﬁ  $30,000 | $30,000 | Trade-up |
365 | | 7 , | $36,000 $36,000 |Spare Pun
366 . | | _ 7 | _ ﬁ ﬁ $20,000 $20,000 |Boom Mov
367 ! ,_ | . | ‘ , $18,000 | $18,000 | Master Me
368 | 7 | _ _ . | $1,000 _ . $1,000 Hand Tool
369 , | , _ + _ | $0

370 - _ _ f | | | | $0
371 _ | _ , | | $2,000 7 | $2,000 |Radios & |
372 . 7 7 _, | ! ] , , $1,000 , | $1,000 |Misc Smal
373 _ i _ “ _ _ ] $0
374 I _ | | | _ ] | | ‘ $0
375 L ‘ m L | _ $1,000 f $1,000 |Misc Small
376 . [ f 1 N | ; $1,200 | _, W $1,200 |3 vests
377 N o ] L $1,200 | _ g $1,200 |2 glock 40
378 — i I ] _ - | | $0 | .
379|Tools & Equipment 7 $0 | s0.  s0 $0 $0 $0 | $4,000 | $3,400 | $20,000 | $84,000 | $111,400 |
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ZoS-oY- 525K

A _ B & D E | F | G | H |1 ] J |« ] L [
Fire Community Fire Police Total Capital ~ Memo
IHI i ) _a_dm&mmoq - Building _uﬂ.m..n. I_ulm.um::._a_._- g G&A | _s:mm.._i _um_.‘r. U.m_% Dmcm"on_._._a.ah.mu.mgmﬁ U.n.um.| Street Dept. i .s__m.m Umv—.‘ Budget
380 -~ o o - o 1
361 - . o - - 1 S I
2] I ‘ - i . T s
3/4 Ton Dc
| 383 S - ) de | . ] ok . i $0_alternator
384) . - o P ) L I
385] o | - . - / o - - o 80 )
386 - - - ) i i 0 P [ | o L
| 387| Vehicles _ . . $0 S0 $0 | $0 _$0 $0 %0 $0 _ $0 S0 o,
388 ] - - " i I B (S = _
1389 ] L - - ) N ‘ 108,000 ] $106,000 Piazza (2.
390 - _— _ L S . [ N - i %0 %0 Sbanotto A
391 i - . e F N — - | 4 ] $40,000 | . $40,000 Callahan L
1392 - B P L ) - ] L ] ) 0 80 N. Ardema
393 o - - L D I i 0, %0 Morsani frc
| 394) ] B B - o B N o S N ] __ $140.000 | 140,000 Reed Valle
395 I 1 ST | o S b L ] . s
E = L e = - Ll . Teamm—" | + e o ; SRS - - — |“.| S [TEEE. |F - ==
397 - i o - | | - ] ] s0
398 ] S 1 [ . ES I _ o | o
399 - - [ - B N r i L | - i ] B I
400|Street Improvement & Overlay Projects | %0 $0 mn__ $0 _ $0 s, L%, ~$286,000 | g||.mnmmF_u_\\
401f . I 1 N S | | ) o 1 ] e
402 o . o : ] i o ! | $105000 | $105,000 N. Barringt
1 403| e o [ i . [ | i o $30,000 412 West ¢
404 B - i | | - - e i 0 0 $65,000 Pozza Lane
405 ) ) - | i - - - - ) $430,000 Klenc from
| 406 o - ) 3 i ) ] - o - %0 Klencto Mz
407 o . i o . | o | - b el %0
d08f L - o I | i N - S S S 1 A
409|Water & Sewer Projects % 0, so| s . s0 | 0| $0 630000 $630000
410 T = e i . | i oot SURSEPIPTe, . b . R N | el B
411|Total Capital Items Budgeted $0 $0  $10,100 $0 | $73,000 $1,100 | $4,000  $4,800 $366,000 | $734,500 | $1,193,500
[412) - - | ! [ | $0 Check Sum
413 - - | L L b . - - q |Check to GeneralFund =~ 1 o
414 S o o ) ) i | _ - | |
Prices above are for budgeting, perhaps
state contracts might be cheaper go to |
415k B ) . P | _ http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/procurement/contracts/Pages/default. aspx _ 1
0 i ) A N ) —
417|2015 Capital Budget : ! m | ,




